Y Xindao B.V.
YI N DAO Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
\ the Netherlands

Declaration of Compliance

Importer: XindaoB.V.
Verrijn Stuartlaan 1d, 2288 EK Rijswijk,
the Netherlands

P433.28 Cork leakproof vacuum flask

Part No. Part Name/Function Exact material specification Number of parts

1 lid AS 1

2 Sealring silicone 1

3 body Stainless steel 1
EU Directivesorother . Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
normative documents COUNCIL of 27 October 2004—on materials and artides intended to come

into contact with food.
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 15 January 2011 on plastic materials and
articlesintended to come into contact with food
Commission Regulation (EC) nr 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice
for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and all
amendments.

Testreportand date - Overall migration tested in 100°C 3% Acetic Add and 20% ethanol for 2
hours
Specificmigration testedin 100°C 3% AceticAcid for2 hours

Use Mode: Repeated Use

Time of contact food: Lessthan 24 hours

Contact Temperature: Less than 100°C

Contact Foods Type: Aqueous foods, Acidicfoods and Alcoholicfoods
XINDAOB.V.

Authorized Signature: éBdBaOOX%\éBS
2280 GB RIJSWIUJK
\ The Netherlands

Date:Jul 4th, 2019



